PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N;			ame	Execution Date			
Stephen Heller				09/25/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Innocentive, li	Innocentive, Inc.					
Street Address:	35 New Engla	35 New England Business Center					
City:	Andover	Andover					
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01810	01810					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1170		11704	.759				
Application Number: 11704759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11704759							
Fax Number: (317)337-4847							
Fax Number. (317)337-4847 8 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 8 Phone: 3173374087 8 The sector of th							
Phone: 3173374087							
Email: msbradley@dow.com							
Address Line 1: 9330 Zionsville Road Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		65233A US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Melanie S. Bradley					
Total Attachments: 1 source=65233A Heller Assignment#page1.tif							

AFFIDAVIT

I, Stephen Heller, in consideration for the payment made to me upon acceptance of a Proposal I offered to InnoCentive Challenge No. 3925130 titled "Synthetic Routes to substituted Pyridine "(the "InnoCentive Challenge®"), under the InnoCentive Problem Solver Agreement signed/accepted by me dated January 24, 2006 (the "Agreement") with InnoCentive, Inc. ("InnoCentive") and for other good and valuable consideration, I hereby swear and attest that:

- 1. I have read, reviewed and understood the Agreement and this Affidavit. I understand that the Agreement and this Affidavit supersede all other agreements and understandings between InnoCentive or the Seeker and me regarding the Proposal and the Work Product (as defined in Section 4 below).
- 2. The Agreement is herby incorporated into this Affidavit. By executing this Affidavit I reaffirm my electronic attestation to be legally bound by the terms and conditions of the Agreement as set forth therein.
- 3. I am the owner of all Work Product related to the InnoCentive Challenge; and authorized to make this Affidavit, enter into the Agreement, and assign and convey to InnoCentive all rights, title, and interests in and to the Proposal and any Work Product that are related to the InnoCentive Challenge, including the right to assign the foregoing to Seekers. With respect to any processes in development of the Work Product which are the subject of patent rights owned by me, I hereby grant to InnoCentive a worldwide, non-exclusive, perpetual, royalty-free right and license to practice any patented processes used in the Work Product, including the right to assign the foregoing license to Seekers. I am not obligated under any contract, employment agreement, employment relationship or any other relationship or commitment to assign nor have I assigned any of my rights in the InnoCentive Challenge or the Work Product to any third party.
- 4. I retain no rights to the Proposal or the Work Product insofar as they are related to the InnoCentive Challenge. InnoCentive shall be entitled to use the Work Product in any and all media, support or with any sort of technology and with any legitimate purpose related with the use, exhibition or promotion of the Work Product.
- 5. Any other party who assisted in creation, conception, or reduction of the Proposal to practice has been disclosed to InnoCentive, and I have not consulted or collaborated with or disclosed the Proposal to any third party not disclosed to InnoCentive.
- 6. I accept payment of \$12,000.00USD ("the Award") as complete payment for the Proposal regarding the InnoCentive Challenge and all the rights and conditions set out in this Affidavit and in the Agreement and understand and agree that I am not entitled to any other compensation of any kind, that the Award will be net of any taxes that InnoCentive may be required to withhold, and that I am responsible for filing and payment of all taxes relating to the Award.
- 7. I have provided innoCentive with accurate, true, current and complete information concerning the Proposal and my name, address (and, if applicable, my business), social security number or other tax identification number as required by local law, and a current copy of my passport or driver's license or other identification containing my signature.
- 8. To the best of my knowledge, the Proposal and the Work Product is original and does not infringe or violate any patent, copyright, trade secret, trademark, or other third party intellectual property right; and I am not aware of any threatened claim or challenge to the Work Product; and the title to the Work Product acquired by InnoCentive hereunder, including the rights to all Intellectual Property therein, is free from any security interest, lien, or encumbrance of any kind. I hereby declare that the foregoing is true and correct. Signed this 25 day of Sectember 2006.

Signature:

and any security include	
s true and correct. Signed this 25th	day of September 20
1 10	

Name: Stephen Heller

A notary public or its foreign equivalent must certify the Solver's signature.

County of: Muddlesey		
State of: <u>New Jersey</u>		
The foregoing instrument was signed before me by	Chen fille on this date	25th g Seal, 2006
Notary's Name (printed):	Nancy Hatheway	
Notary's Signature: Rangy Hackaning in	Notary Public of New Jersey	
Notary's Signature: <u>Renautaning</u> My Date of notarization: <u>25 - Lyst - 2006</u>		(01)
My commission expires:	(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 022583 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 04/23/2009